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Regional PTE Contacts 
2004 – 2005 

 
Region Regional PTE Contacts 

 
1A—Clatsop, (West) Columbia  
Northwest Regional ESD 
Clatsop Community College 
 

 
Regional & Tech Prep Coordinator: 
 
Kristen Lee-Gordon 
Clatsop Community College 
1653 Jerome Ave., Astoria OR 97103 
503-338-7675; FAX 503-325-5738 
E-mail: klee@clatsopcc.edu 
 

VP of Instruction/PTE Dean: 
 
Dr. Sheila Ruhland 
Clatsop Community College 
503-338-2440; FAX 503-325-5738 
E-mail: sruhland@clatsopcc.edu 
 

 
 
1B—Tillamook 
Northwest Regional ESD 
Tillamook Bay Community College 
 

 
Regional Coordinator: 
 
Carol Kearns 
Northwest Regional ESD 
PO Box 416; 2410 5th Street,  
Tillamook OR 97141 
503-842-8423; FAX 503-842-6272 
E-mail: ckearns@nwresd.k12.or.us 

CC Dean  & Tech Prep Coordinator: 
 
Lori Gates 
Tillamook Bay Community College 
2510 First Street, Tillamook, OR 97141 
503-842-8222 ext. 133 
E-mail: gates@tillamookbay.cc 

 
Other: 
 
Ralph Orr 
Tillamook Bay Community College 
2510 First Street, Tillamook, OR 97141 
503-842-8222; FAX 503-842-2214 
E-mail: orr@tillamookbay.cc 
 

 

 
 
2A—Washington, (East) Columbia 
PAVTEC 
Northwest Regional ESD 
Portland Community College 
 

 
Regional Coordinator:  
 
Bill Manley 
PAVTEC/Portland Community College 
PO Box 19000, RC-2-123,  
Portland OR 97280 
503-614-7735; FAX 503-614-7805 
E-mail:  bmanley@pcc.edu 

CC Dean: 
 
Guy Sievert 
Portland Community College 
PO Box 19000, SYCC 232,  
Portland OR 97280 
503-977-4005; FAX 503-977-4960 
E-mail: gsievert@pcc.edu 

 
Tech Prep Coordinator: 
 
Karen Jones 
PAVTEC/Portland Community College 
PO Box 19000, RC-2-123,  
Portland OR 97280 
503-614-7736; FAX 503-614-7805 
E-mail: kjones@pcc.edu 

 
Other: 
 
Pete Craemer 
Northwest Regional ESD 
5825 NE Ray Circle,  
Hillsboro OR 97124-6436 
503-614-1291; FAX 503-614-1463 
E-mail: pcraemer@nwresd.k12.or.us 
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2B—(East) Multnomah 
Multnomah ESD 
Mt. Hood Community College 
 

 
Regional  & Tech Prep Coordinator: 
 
Vacant 
Mt. Hood Community College 
26000 SE Stark Street,  
Gresham OR 97030 
503- 491-6991; FAX 503-491-7390 
E-mail:  

CC Dean & Academic Dual Credit 
Coordinator: 
 
Merced Flores 
Mt. Hood Community College 
26000 SE Stark Street,  
Gresham OR 97030 
503-491-7019; FAX 503-491-7679 
E-mail: floresm@mhcc.edu  

 
2C—Multnomah (Portland Public 
Schools ONLY) 
PAVTEC 
Multnomah ESD 
Portland Community College 
 

 
Regional Coordinator: 
 
Ken Kline 
Portland Public Schools, PTE 
546 NE 12th Avenue, Suite 202A,  
Portland OR 97232 
503- 916-5115; FAX 503-916-2756 
E-mail: kkline@pps.k12.or.us 
 

 
3—Marion, Polk, Yamhill 
Mid-Willamette Education 
Consortium 
Willamette ESD 
Chemeketa Community College 
 

 
Regional Coordinator: 
 
Cynthia Risan 
Mid-Willamette Education Consortium 
PO Box 14007; 4000 Lancaster Dr NW 
Bldg. 50, Rm. 156 
Salem OR 97309-7070 
503-399-5239; FAX 503-399-6979 
E-mail: crisan@chemeketa.edu 

CC Dean: 
 
Dell Swearingen 
Chemeketa Community College 
PO Box 14007, Salem OR 97309-7070 
503-399-5172; FAX 503-399-8853 
E-mail: swed@chemeketa.edu 

 
Tech Prep Coordinators: 
 
Larry Cheyne 
Tami Ruter 
Chemeketa Community College 
503-589-7746; FAX 503-399-6979 
(Cheyne) 
503-399-3696, FAX 503-399-6979 
(Ruter) 
E-mail: lcheyne@chemeketa.edu 
 truter@chemeketa.edu 
 

 
Other: 
 
Ron Jantzi 
Chemeketa Community College 
503-399-5210; FAX 503-589-7674 
E-mail: janr@chemeketa.edu 

 

ODE-CCWD Office of Educational Improvement & Innovation  
Regional PTE Contact: 

Jim Schoelkopf 
Education Specialist & Perkins Grant Contact 

Oregon Department of Education, 255 Capitol Street NE, Salem OR 97310 
503-378-3600 ext. 2227 

jim.schoelkopf@state.or.us 
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4 A & B—Linn, Benton, Lincoln 
Linn-Benton-Lincoln ESD 
Linn-Benton Community College 
Oregon Coast Community College 
 
Independent Districts 
� Corvallis 

Brian Flannery—541-757-5756 
brian.flannery@corvallis.k12.or.us 
 

� Greater Albany 
Diane Smith—541-967-4517 
diane_smith@albany.k12.or.us 
 

� Lebanon 
Leanne Raze—541-451-8555 x1026 
leanne_raze@lebanon.k12.or.us 
 

� Sweet Home 
Pat Stineff—541-367-7145 
pat_stineff@sweethome.k12.or.us 
 

� Lincoln County 
Joe Novello—541-265-9211 
joe_novello@lincoln.k12.or.us 
Sandie Tucker—541-996-2115 
sandie_tucker@lincoln.k12.or.us 
 

 
Regional Coordinator: 
(Perkins Small Schools Consortium) 
Nancy Vollmer 
Linn-Benton-Lincoln ESD 
905 4th Ave. SE, Albany OR 97321 
541-812-2640; FAX 541-926-6047 
E-mail: 
nancy_vollmer@lblesd.k12.or.us 

Linn Benton CC Dean: 
 
Fred Haynes 
Linn-Benton Community College 
6500 SW Pacific Hwy,  
Albany OR 97321 
541-917-4589; FAX 541-917-4608 
E-mail: fred.haynes@linnbenton.edu 

 
Tech Prep Coordinator: 
 
Rich Horton 
Linn-Benton Community College 
541-917-4791; FAX 541-917-4838 
E-mail: rich.horton@linnbenton.edu 

 
Oregon Coast CC Dean & Tech Prep 
Coordinator: 
 
Jane Hodgkins 
Oregon Coast Community College 
332 SW Coast Hwy,  
Newport OR 97365 
541-574-7124; FAX 541-574-7159 
E-mail: jhodgkins@occc.cc.or.us 

 
Other: 
 
Patsy Chester 
Linn-Benton Community College 
541-917-4208; FAX 541-917-4838 
E-mail: patsy.chester@linnbenton.edu 
 

 

 
 
5—Lane 
Lane ESD 
Lane Community College 
 

 
Regional Coordinator: 
 
Kristin Gunson 
Lane ESD 
1200 Hwy 99 N, Eugene OR 97402 
541-461-8275; FAX 541-461-8297 
E-mail: kgunson@lane.k12.or.us 

CC Dean: 
 
Andrea Newton 
Lane Community College 
4000 E 30th Ave, Eugene OR 97405 
541-463-5494; FAX 541-463-4168 
E-mail: newtona@lanecc.edu 

 
Tech Prep Coordinator: 
 
Judith Gabriel 
Lane Community College 
541-463-5699; FAX 541-463-4734 
E-mail: gabrielj@lanecc.edu 

 
Other: 
 
David Keebler 
Lane Community College 
541-463-5710; FAX 541-463-3951 
E-mail: keeblerd@lanecc.edu 
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6—Douglas 
Douglas ESD 
Umpqua Community College 
 

 
Regional Coordinator: 
 
Dawne Huckaby & Sherril Wells 
Douglas ESD 
1871 NE Stephens St.,  
Roseburg OR 97470 
541-440-4757; FAX 541-440-4771 
E-mail: 
dawne.huckaby@douglasesd.k12.or.us
E-mail: sswells@mcsi.net (541-459-
4917) 

Dean of Instruction: 
 
Dr. Terry Peek 
Umpqua Community College 
PO Box 967, Roseburg, OR  97479 
541-440-4682; FAX 541-440-4716 
E-mail:  terry.peek@umpqua.edu 

 
Tech Prep Coordinator: 
 
Kerrie Wylam 
Umpqua Community College 
PO Box 967, Roseburg OR 97479 
541-440-4642; FAX 541-667-3239 
E-mail: kerrie.wylam@umpqua.edu 
 

 

 
 
7—Coos, Curry 
South Coast ESD 
Southwestern Oregon Community 
College 
 

 
Regional Coordinator: 
 
Tiffany Rush 
South Coast ESD 
1350 Teakwood, Coos Bay OR 97420 
541-269-4523; FAX 541-269-4537 
E-mail: tiffanyr@scesd.k12.or.us 

CC Dean: 
 
Brenda Brecke 
Joanna F. Blount, ED.D. 
Southwestern Oregon Community 
College 
1988 Newmark, Coos Bay OR 97420 
541-888-7121; FAX 541-888-7330 
(Brecke) 
541-888-7240, FAX 541-888-3258 
(Blount) 
E-mail: bbrecke@socc.edu 
 jblount@socc.edu 

 
Tech Prep Coordinator: 
 
John Berman 
Southwestern Oregon Community 
College 
541-888-7271; FAX 541-888-7601 
E-mail: jberman@socc.edu 
 

 
Other: 
 
Blake Bowers 
Southwestern Oregon Community 
College 
541-888-7430; FAX 541-888-7601 
E-mail: bbowers@socc.edu 

 

Oregon PTE Statistics 

# of public high schools 227 

# of public schools offering solely (or primarily) vocational instruction 1 

# of students in public high schools 160,700  
# of secondary students enrolled in PTE 76,916  
# of public community colleges 17 

# of students at public community colleges 102,019 FTE  
# of postsecondary students enrolled in PTE 33,540 FTE  
Perkins federal funds received $16,031,996   
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8—Jackson, Josephine, Klamath 
Southern Oregon ESD 
Rogue Community College 
Klamath Community College 
 

 
Regional Coordinator: 
 
Greg Fishwick 
Southern Oregon ESD, Medford Office 
101 N Grape, Medford OR 97501-2793 
541-776-8593; FAX 541-779-2018 
E-mail:greg_fishwick@soesd.k12.or.us 

Rogue CC Dean: 
 
Galyn Carlile 
Rogue Community College (Table 
Rock Campus) 
101 South Front Street,  
Medford, OR  97501 
541-245-7888; FAX 541-245-7712 
E-mail: gcarlile@roguecc.edu 

 
Tech Prep Coordinator: 
 
Patti Kramer 
Rogue Community College (Riverside 
Campus) 
101 S Front St, F-7,  
Medford OR 97501 
541-245-7711; FAX 541-245-7712 
E-mail: pkramer@roguecc.edu 

 
Klamath CC Executive Dean & 
Provost: 
 
Greg Fallon 
Klamath Community College  
7390 South 6th Street,  
Klamath Falls OR 97603 
541-880-2221; FAX 541-885-7758 
E-mail: fallon@kcc.cc.or.us 

 
Other: 
    

Risa Orlik    
Southern Oregon ESD, Medford Office  
541-776-8578; FAX 541-779-2018 
E-mail: risa_orlik@soesd.k12.or.us 

Kathy Ayers 
Southern Oregon ESD, Klamath Office 
485 S Alameda, Klamath Falls OR 
97601 
541-850-1660; FAX 541-850-1140 
E-mail: kathy_ayers@soesd.k12.or.us 

    
Mike Laam 
Rogue Community College (Redwood 
Campus) 
3345 Redwood Highway, Grants Pass, 
OR 97527 
541-956-7048 
E-mail: mlaam@roguecc.edu  

Cheryl Markwell 
Rogue Community College (Riverside 
Campus) 
117 South Central, Medford, OR  97501 
541-245-7641; FAX 541-245-7646 
E-mail: cmarkwell@roguecc.edu 

    
 
9—Wasco, Hood River 
Region 9 ESD 
Columbia Gorge Community 
College 
 

 
Regional Coordinator: 
 
Mary Kramer 
(Janet Warren, Director of School 
Improvement) 
Region 9 ESD 
Department of School Improvement 
400 E Scenic Dr, The Dalles OR 97058 
541-298-5157; FAX 541-296-2965 
(Kramer) 
541-298-3131; FAX 541-296-2965 
(Warren) 
E-mail:  mkramer@r9esd.k12.or.us 
 jwarren@r9esd.k12.or.us 
 

CC Dean of Instruction: 
 
Dr. Susan Wolff 
Columbia Gorge Community College 
400 E Scenic Dr, The Dalles OR 97058 
541-298-3114; FAX 541-506-2402 
E-mail: swolff@cgcc.cc.or.us 
 
Perkins & Tech Prep Coordinator: 
 
Dr. Hyacinth Williams 
Columbia Gorge Community College 
541-298-3102; FAX 541-506-2402 
E-mail: 
hyacinth.williams@cgcc.cc.or.us 
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10—Crook, Deschutes, Gilliam, 
Jefferson, Wheeler, Sherman 
High Desert ESD 
Central Oregon Community 
College 
 

 
Regional Coordinator: 
 
Ray Hasart 
High Desert ESD 
145 SE Salmon Ave, Suite A, 
Redmond OR 97756 
541-923-3131; FAX 541-923-8920 
E-mail: rhasart@hdesd.k12.or.us 

CC Dean: 
 
Ross Tomlin 
Central Oregon Community College 
2600 NW College Way,  
Bend OR 97701-5998 
541-383-7555; FAX 541-317-3071 
E-mail: rtomlin@cocc.edu 

 
Tech Prep Coordinator: 
 
Lonna Carnahan 
Central Oregon Community College 
541-383-7782; FAX 541-318-3737 
E-mail: lcarnahan@cocc.edu 

 

 
Other:  
   

Carol Moorehead 
Associate Dean, Redmond Campus  
2250 SE College Loop, Redmond, OR  
97756 
541-504-2902;  
E-mail: cmoorehead@cocc.edu 
 

Vicki VanBuren 
Bend-LaPine School District 
520 NW Wall Street, Bend OR 97701 
541-383-6027 
E-Mail: vvanbure@bend.k12.or.us 

 
 
11—Lake 
Lake County ESD 
Klamath Community College 
 

 
Regional Coordinator: 
 
Will Cahill 
Lake County ESD 
500 South I Street, Lakeview OR 97630 
541-947-2136; FAX 541-947-3535 
E-mail: cahillw@lkv.k12.or.us 
 

12—Umatilla, Morrow 
Umatilla Morrow ESD 
Blue Mountain Community College 
 

 
Regional Coordinator: 
 
Jennifer Carnes 
(Sue Schlegel, Dir. of Instructional 
Services) 
Umatilla Morrow ESD 
2001 SW Nye St,  
Pendleton OR 97801-4416 
541-966-3234; FAX 541-276-4252 
(Carnes)  
541-966-3148; FAX 541-276-4252 
(Schlegel)  
E-mail: jcarnes@umesd.k12.or.us
 sschlegel@umesd.k12.or.us 

BMCC PTE and Perkins Coordinator:
 
Dave Krumbein 
Blue Mountain Community College 
2411 NW Carden, Pendleton OR 9780 
541-278-5748; FAX 541-278-5807 
E-mail: dkrumbein@bluecc.edu 

 
Tech Prep Coordinator: 
 
Theresa Pihl 
Umatilla Morrow ESD 
541-966-3114; FAX 541-276-4252 
E-mail: tpihl@umesd.k12.or.us 
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13—Union, Baker, Grant, Wallowa 
Union Baker ESD 
Blue Mountain Community College 
 

 
Regional & Tech Prep Coordinator: 
 
Sherry Cole 
Union Baker ESD, Education Center 
10214 Wallowa Lake Hwy,  
Island City OR 97850 
541-963-0920; FAX 541-963-2689 
E-mail: scole@mail.ubesd.k12.or.us 

BMCC Contact: 
 
Dave Krumbein 
Blue Mountain Community College 
PO Box 100, Pendleton OR 97801 
541-278-5748; FAX 541-278-5807 
E-mail: dkrumbein@bluecc.edu 

  
 
14—Malheur, Harney 
Malheur ESD 
Treasure Valley Community 
College 
 

 
Regional Coordinator: 
 
Ron Olsen 
Malheur ESD 
363 A Street W, Vale OR 97918-1305 
541-473-4823; FAX 541-473-3915 
E-mail: rolsen@malesd.k12.or.us 

CC Dean: 
 
Dr. R. Wes Tucker 
Treasure Valley Community College 
650 College Blvd, Ontario OR 97914 
541-881-8822 ext. 224; FAX 541-881-
2753 
E-mail: wtucker@tvcc.cc 

 
Tech Prep Coordinator: 
 
Cathy Yasuda 
Treasure Valley Community College 
650 College Blvd, Ontario OR 97914 
541-881-8822 ext. 202; FAX 541-881-
2753 
E-mail cyasuda@tvcc.cc 
 

 

 
 
15—Clackamas 
Clackamas ESD 
Clackamas Community College 
 

 
Regional Coordinator: 
 
John Quiggle 
Clackamas ESD 
PO Box 216, Marylhurst OR 97036 
503-675-4017; FAX 503-675-4203 
E-mail: jquiggle@clackesd.k12.or.us 

CC Dean: 
 
Scott Giltz 
Clackamas Community College 
19600 S Molalla Ave,  
Oregon City OR 97045-9049 
503-657-6958 ext. 2921; FAX 503-655-
5153 
E-mail: scottg@clackamas.edu 

 
Tech Prep Coordinator: 
 
Cheryl Willemse 
Clackamas Community College 
19600 S Molalla Ave,  
Oregon City OR 97045-9049 
503-657-6958 ext. 2657; FAX 503-655-
5153 
E-mail: cherylw@clackamas.edu 
 

 

 
 
 


